

Siskiyou Local Agency Formation Commission

806 South Main Street Yreka, California 96097 Phone: (530) 841-2100 · Fax: (530) 841-4076 Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission RACHEL JEREB EXECUTIVE OFFICER

VACANT DEPUTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Notice of Public Hearing

The Siskiyou Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, May 12, 2020, at 2:00 p.m. on the item listed below. There will be no physical location provided.

Note: This meeting is being agendized to allow LAFCo Commissioners, staff, and the public to participate in the meeting via teleconference, pursuant to Governors Executive Order N-29-20 (March 17, 2020).

Remote Listening and Public Comment via Teleconference:

Members of the public may remotely listen to and participate in the meeting via teleconference. If you wish to listen to or participate in this meeting through teleconference, dial into the conference line at 1-669-900-6833, Meeting ID: 646 023 322.

Executive Order N-29-20 authorizes local legislative bodies to hold public meetings via teleconference and to make public meetings accessible telephonically or otherwise electronically to all members of the public.

Siskiyou LAFCo Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Pursuant to California Government Code Section 56381, Siskiyou LAFCo will consider and adopt its final budget for fiscal year (FY) 2020-2021. It is anticipated that adoption of the final budget for FY 2020-2021 will be determined to be exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the CEQA Guidelines (i.e., the "common sense rule exemption"). A "common sense rule exemption" implies that the project will not result in any significant adverse environmental effects. Siskiyou LAFCo will consider the appropriateness of said environmental recommendation based on the record of evidence before them. If substantial evidence has been presented demonstrating a more appropriate environmental determination than the one that has been recommended, Siskiyou LAFCo may require and/or approve an alternative environmental determination pursuant to the requirements of CEQA.

LAFCo's final budget documents for FY 2020-2021 are on file in the Siskiyou County Community Development Department for public review, and all interested persons are invited to participate in the Siskiyou LAFCo meeting and be heard on any agenda item. In addition, a staff report and all attachments will be available for public review three working days prior to the meeting either at the Community Development Department office or online on the Siskiyou County LAFCo website found at Siskiyou County LAFCo.

If you have any questions regarding the budget, please contact Rachel Jereb, Executive Officer of Siskiyou LAFCo, at the Siskiyou County Community Development Department, 806 S. Main Street, Yreka, CA 96097.

All items presented to Siskiyou LAFCo during a public hearing, including but not limited to, letters, e-mail, petitions, photos, or maps, become a permanent part of the record and must be submitted to the Clerk of the Commission. It is advised that the presenter bring 12 copies of anything presented to the Commission and that the presenter create copies in advance for their own records.

Page 2 of 2

If you challenge the CEQA exemption and/or Siskiyou LAFCo's Final Budget for FY 2020-2021 in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to Siskiyou LAFCo at or prior to the public hearing.

Rachel Jereb, Executive Officer Siskiyou County Local Agency Formation Commission